

16SC458/2020STATE Vs. PUNEET GAHLOT523 /2020

19.02.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused are present on bail except accused
Rajesh Kumar.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra and Sh. Sarsij
Nayanam, Counsels for all the accused persons.

Counsel for accused Rajesh Kumar moved an
application for exemption from personal appearance of accused.
Heard. The application is allowed for today only.

PW-3 Sh. Lachi Ram is present. He is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **22.04.2024**. Let remaining
witnesses mentioned at Serial no. 3, 6 & 7 in the list of witnesses
be summoned through IO for NDOH. Also issue summons to IO
and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on
next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.02.2024