

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UOI & ANR

06.06.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. Counsel for the petitioners through V.C
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. Counsel for UOI/JD No. 1 through V.C.
Ms Meenakshi, ld. Counsel for JD No. 2 through V.C

Ld. Counsel for UOI seeks some time for filing the calculation regarding the pending compensation amount of DH.

Let warrant of attachment be issued against the bank account of the LAC, WEST to the extent of pending compensation amount of DH on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 06.06.2024