

SH MAHAVEER SINGH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND

ANR

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rajat Tanwar, Ld proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI.
Ms. Meenashi Kataria, Ld counsel for the R-2 through
VC.

Ld counsel for UOI submits that there is mistake in the judgment regarding Khasra number, due to which, ENM could not be issued. He further submits that application for correcting the said mistake has been moved and is fixed for 18.10.2024.

Put up on **18.10.2024** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 30.08.2024