

12 SC 458/2020 STATE Vs. PUNEET GAHLOT 523 /2020 ()

10.09.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Sarsij Nayanam and Sh. Ashutosh Kumar
Mishra, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.
All accused persons are present on bail except
accused Rakesh.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Rakesh by his counsel.
Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW-4 Ms. Suman is also absent. On oral request
made by her counsel, she is exempted from personal appearance
for today only.

PW-5 ASI Yogeshwar and PW-6 Retd. SI Suresh
Kumar are present. They are cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **19.11.2024**.

Let PW-4 Ms. Suman and witnesses mentioned at
serial no. 5 be summoned through IO. Also, issue summons to IO
and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.09.2024